5,777,097 932,493 1,563,539 8,273,129

Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and accruals –
maturing at various dates during the
year ending 30 June 2013. 19 2.81 314,508 - 920,778 1,235,286

52

Notes to the Financial Statements continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

32 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTINUED

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is based on interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance date. If interest
rates had moved, as illustrated in the tables below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit would have
been affected as follows:

   Post Tax Profit
   Higher (Lower)
  2014 2013
  $ $

Consolidated Up by 2.0% 80,970 111,431
 Down by 1.5% (59,681) (83,573)

Discount rate sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is based on a discount rate of 13.9% (2013: 13.9%) risk exposures in existence at
the balance date. If the discount rate had moved, as illustrated in the tables below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit would have been affected as follows

   Post Tax Profit
   Higher (Lower)
  2014 2013
  $ $

Consolidated Up by 2% (6,251) (8,825)
 Down by 2% 6,251 8,825

 (b) Price risk – Equity and Commodity
The Group has no exposure to commodity and equity securities price risk.

 (c) Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other
receivables. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum
exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each
applicable note.
The Group trades with a number of types of customers, the main ones being:

- Incorporated companies
- Research institutes both private and academic